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6.—Summary Statistics of Federal Government Expenditures on Scientific 
Activities, Years Ended Mar. 31,1963-66 

Activity and Department or Agency 1962-63' 1963-64' 1964-65' 1965-66' 

Scientific A c t i v i t y -
Conduct of research and development 

$'000,000 
170.8 
20.9 
28.9 
24.1 

9.7 
2.6 

$'000,000 
195.4 
26.8 
37.2 
25.6 
10.1 
2.8 

$'000,000 
204.6 
36.1 
50.2 
24.4 
12.8 
3.8 

$'000,000 $'000,000 
170.8 
20.9 
28.9 
24.1 

9.7 
2.6 

$'000,000 
195.4 
26.8 
37.2 
25.6 
10.1 
2.8 

$'000,000 
204.6 
36.1 
50.2 
24.4 
12.8 
3.8 

49.5 
56.8 
25.3 
14.5 
5.5 

Capital expenditures on plant for scientific activities 

$'000,000 
170.8 
20.9 
28.9 
24.1 

9.7 
2.6 

$'000,000 
195.4 
26.8 
37.2 
25.6 
10.1 
2.8 

$'000,000 
204.6 
36.1 
50.2 
24.4 
12.8 
3.8 

49.5 
56.8 
25.3 
14.5 
5.5 

$'000,000 
170.8 
20.9 
28.9 
24.1 

9.7 
2.6 

$'000,000 
195.4 
26.8 
37.2 
25.6 
10.1 
2.8 

$'000,000 
204.6 
36.1 
50.2 
24.4 
12.8 
3.8 

49.5 
56.8 
25.3 
14.5 
5.5 

$'000,000 
170.8 
20.9 
28.9 
24.1 

9.7 
2.6 

$'000,000 
195.4 
26.8 
37.2 
25.6 
10.1 
2.8 

$'000,000 
204.6 
36.1 
50.2 
24.4 
12.8 
3.8 

49.5 
56.8 
25.3 
14.5 
5.5 

$'000,000 
170.8 
20.9 
28.9 
24.1 

9.7 
2.6 

$'000,000 
195.4 
26.8 
37.2 
25.6 
10.1 
2.8 

$'000,000 
204.6 
36.1 
50.2 
24.4 
12.8 
3.8 

49.5 
56.8 
25.3 
14.5 
5.5 

Totals , Scientific Activities 257.0 297.9 331.8 396.2 257.0 297.9 331.8 396.2 
D e p a r t m e n t or Agency— 

29.6 

39.4 
42.42 
44.7 

27.6 
31.8 

41.5 

30.6 

46.5 
42.32 
52.5 

31.7 
38.5 
55.8 

33.4 

54.3 
43.62 
60.8 

30.7 
39.2 
69.8 

39.4 

57.0 
51 22 

Atomic Energy (incl. Atomic Energy Control Board and 
29.6 

39.4 
42.42 
44.7 

27.6 
31.8 

41.5 

30.6 

46.5 
42.32 
52.5 

31.7 
38.5 
55.8 

33.4 

54.3 
43.62 
60.8 

30.7 
39.2 
69.8 

39.4 

57.0 
51 22 Energy, Mines and Resources 

29.6 

39.4 
42.42 
44.7 

27.6 
31.8 

41.5 

30.6 

46.5 
42.32 
52.5 

31.7 
38.5 
55.8 

33.4 

54.3 
43.62 
60.8 

30.7 
39.2 
69.8 

39.4 

57.0 
51 22 

National Research Council (incl. Medical Research Council) 
National Defence— 

29.6 

39.4 
42.42 
44.7 

27.6 
31.8 

41.5 

30.6 

46.5 
42.32 
52.5 

31.7 
38.5 
55.8 

33.4 

54.3 
43.62 
60.8 

30.7 
39.2 
69.8 

79.0 

43.3 
42 6 

29.6 

39.4 
42.42 
44.7 

27.6 
31.8 

41.5 

30.6 

46.5 
42.32 
52.5 

31.7 
38.5 
55.8 

33.4 

54.3 
43.62 
60.8 

30.7 
39.2 
69.8 

79.0 

43.3 
42 6 

29.6 

39.4 
42.42 
44.7 

27.6 
31.8 

41.5 

30.6 

46.5 
42.32 
52.5 

31.7 
38.5 
55.8 

33.4 

54.3 
43.62 
60.8 

30.7 
39.2 
69.8 83 7 

29.6 

39.4 
42.42 
44.7 

27.6 
31.8 

41.5 

30.6 

46.5 
42.32 
52.5 

31.7 
38.5 
55.8 

33.4 

54.3 
43.62 
60.8 

30.7 
39.2 
69.8 

Tota ls , D e p a r t m e n t s a n d Agencies 257.0 297.9 331.8 396.2 257.0 297.9 331.8 
1 Est imated. 2 Revised to include the Water Resources Branch, which, until 1966, was part of the former 

Department of Northern Affairs and National Resources. 

7.—Federal Government Expenditures on Scientific Activities, by Department or Agency, 
Years Ended Mar. 31,1965 and 1966 

Department or Agency 

1964-65' 

Current 
Expend

itures 
on 

Research 
and 

Develop
ment 

Current 
Expend

itures 
on Other 
Scientific 
Activities 

Capital 
Expend

itures 

Total 
Funds 

Applied 

1965-66' 

Current 
Expend

itures 
on 

Research 
and 

Develop
ment 

Current 
Expend

itures 
on Other 
Scientific 
Activities 

Capital 
Expend

itures 

Total 
FundB 

Applied 

Department of Agriculture 
Atomic Energy (incl. Atomic 

Energy Control Board and 
Atomic Energy of Canada Ltd.) . 

Department of Fisheries 
Department of Forestry and Rural 

Development 
Department of Industry 
Medical Research Council 
Department of Energy, Mines and 

Resources 
Department of National Health and 

Welfare 
National Research Council 
Department of Indian Affairs and 

Northern Development 
Department of the Secretary of 

State 
Department of Transport 
Department of Veterans Affairs 
Other civilian departments or 

agencies 
Totals , excluding National 

Defence 
Department of National Defence. 

Armed Forces 
Defence Research Board 

Totals , All Depa r tmen t s and 
Agencies 

$'000 

26,738 

36,946 
9,277 

7.651 
20,527 
5,954 

15,556 

6,527 
44,435 

235 
2,196 

429 

372 

177,711 
62,968 
25,678 
37,290 

240,079 

$'000 

668 

47 
25 

3,602 

1,086 

23,885 

925 
4,489 

552 

3,189 
16 

$'000 

6,003 

17,327 
1,647 

2,441 

4,170 

2,622 
4,830 

144 

5 
6,539 

21 

$'000 

33,409 

54,320 
10,949 

13,694 
20,527 
7,040 

43,611 

10,074 
53,754 

1,564 

3,429 
8,751 

429 

397 

38,488 45,749 261,948 
2,476 
2,289 

187 

4,449 
2,698-
1,751 

69,893 
30,665 
39,228 

40,964 50,198 

$'000 

28,852 

42,694 
11,597 

9,473 
26,742 
10,897 

17,5762 

6,741 
54,368 

1,154 

254 
2,655 

438 

406 

213,847 
80,202 
39,997 
40,205 

331,841 291,049 

$'000 

726 

55 
23 

3,999 

1,461 

24,7202 

1,251 
6,084 

855 

3,637 
20 

42,835 
2,492 
2,132 

360 

45,327 

$'000 

9,812 

14,227 
3,416 

1,732 

8,877 

1,101 
6,200 

323 

5 
7,970 

53,667 

$'000 

39,390 

56,976 
15,036 

15,204 
26,742 
12,358 

51,173' 

9,093 
66,652 

3,896 
10,645 

414 

310,349 

3,166 
1,157' 
2,009 

85,860 
43,286 
42,574 

56,833 396,209 

1 Estimated. 2 Revised to include the Water Resources Branch, which, until 
Department of Northern Affairs and National Resources. 3 Many of the capital 
Forces are unavailable. 

1966, was part of the former 
expenditures of the Armed 


