6.—Summary Statistics of Federal Government Expenditures on Scientific Activities, Years Ended Mar. 31, 1963-66

Activity and Department or Agency	1962-63 ⁷	1963-647	1964-65°	1965-661	
Scientific Activity—	\$'000,000	\$'000,000	\$'000,000	\$'000,000	
Conduct of research and development	170.8	195.4	204.6	244.5	
Grants-in-aid of research	20.9	26.8	36.1	49.5	
Capital expenditures on plant for acientific activities	28.9	37.2	50.2	56.8	
Scientific data collection	24.1	25.6	24.4	25.3	
Scientific information	9.7	10.1	12.8	14.5	
Scholarship and fellowship programs	2.6	2.8	3.8	5.5	
Totals, Scientific Activities	257.0	297.9	331.8	396.2	
Department or Agency-		•			
Agriculture.	29.6	30.6	33.4	39.4	
Atomic Energy (incl. Atomic Energy Control Board and					
Atomic Energy of Canada Ltd.)	39.4	46.5	54.8	57.0	
Energy, Mines and Resources	42.42	42.3 ²	43.62	51.2*	
National Research Council (incl. Medical Research Council)	44.7	52.5	60.8	79.0	
National Defence-					
Armed Forces	27.6	31.7	30.7	43.3	
Defence Research Board	31.8	38.5	39.2	42.6	
Others	41.5	55.8	69.8	83.7	
Totals, Departments and Agencies	257.0	297.9	331.8	395.2	

Estimated. ² Revised to include the Water Resources Branch, which, until 1966, was part of the former Department of Northern Affairs and National Resources.

7.—Federal Government Expenditures on Scientific Activities, by Department or Agency, Years Ended Mar. 31, 1965 and 1966

·· · ·· ·· ··	1964-65 •				1965-661			
Department or Agency	and	Current Expend- itures on Other Scientific Activities	Capital Expend- itures	Total Funds Applied	and	Current Expend- itures on Other Scientific Activities	Capital Expend- itures	Total Funds Applied
	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$,000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$1000
Department of Agriculture Atomic Energy (incl. Atomic Energy Control Board and	26,738	668	6,003	33,409	28,852	726	9,812	39,390
Atomic Energy of Canada Ltd.). Department of Fisheries Department of Forestry and Rural	36,946 9,277	47 25	$17,327 \\ 1,647$	54,320 10,949	42,694 11,597	55 23	14,227 3,418	56,976 15,036
Development Department of Industry Medical Research Council	7.651 20,527 5,954	3,602 1,086	2, 441 	13,694 20,527 7,040	9,473 26,742 10,897	3,999 1,461	1,732 	$\begin{array}{r} 15,204 \\ 26,742 \\ 12,358 \end{array}$
Department of Energy, Mines and Resources. Department of National Health and	15,556	23,885	4, 170	43,611	17,5762	24,720*	8,877\$	
Welfare National Research Council Department of Indian Affairs and	6,527 44,435	925 4,489	$2,622 \\ 4,830$	10,074 53,754	6,741 54,368	1,251 6,084	$1,101 \\ 6,200$	9,093 66,652
Northern Development Department of the Secretary of	868	552	144	1,564	1,154	855	323	2,332
State Department of Transport Department of Veterans Affairs	235 2,196 429	3,189 16 —	6,539	8,429 8,751 429	254 2,655 438	3,637 20 —	7,970	3,896 10,645 438
Other civilian departments or agencies	372	4	21	397	406	4	4	414
Totals, ercluding National Defence	177, 711	38,488	45,749	261,948	213,847	42,835	53,667	319,349
Department of National Defence, Armed Forces Defence Research Board	62,968 25,678 37,290	2,476 2,289 187	4,449 2,6983 1,751	69,893 30,665 39,228	80,202 39,997 40,205	2,492 2,132 360	3,166 1,1573 2,009	85,860 43,286 42,574
Totals, All Departments and Agencies	240,679	40,964	50,198	331,841	294, 449	45, 327	56,838	396,285

Estimated. * Revised to include the Water Resources Branch, which, until 1966, was part of the former Department of Northern Affairs and National Resources. * Many of the capital expenditures of the Armed Forces are unavailable.